MEMORANDUM FOR THE FILE

DATE: March 22, 2013

RE: 700 White St (permit application # 6314)

FROM: Karen DeMaria, Interim Urban Forestry Manager,

City of Key West

An application was received for the removal of 1 Gumbo Limbo tree. A site inspection was done on March 19, 2013 and documented the following:

Tree Species: Gumbo Limbo (Bursera simaruba)



Diameter: 11.5"

Location: 40% (issues with roots impacting water and sewer lines. Canopy

growing into power lines)

Species: 100% (on protected tree list)

Condition: 70% (good except for canopy impacts)

Total Average Value = 70%

Value x Diameter = 8 replacement caliper (dbh) inches





Location of water/sewer line onto property

Recommendations: Recommend approval of the removal of 1 gumbo limbo tree to be replaced with 8 caliper inches.



AGENDA ITEM#

City of Key West Tree Commission

PO Box 1409

Tree Permit Application

6314

Jey 2013

Key West, FL 33040 Phone: 305-809-3764 Fax: 305-809-3978	0		1	or p
Home/Property Owner: Louise Fabisiewicz Da	ite	3/8	/13	
Mailing Address: 700 White St. Key	uk	ST,	FLE	33040
Owner Signature: Joense Fabilier Own	er Ph#:((305) Z	95-6	,860
Represented by: SARRIE BUSLOFF Rep	o. Ph#:(﴿	305) <u>3</u> 9	04-1	50/
Represented by mailing address: 410 AV. C, KW 33	040)		
Attendance at the Tree Commission meeting on the date when your requencessary in order to expedite the resolution of your application. A letter of representation from the owner must accompany this application if the attend.	e owner		e to	ζ.
L	etter of F	Represer	itation (X	, ,
Tree(s) Address: 700 White St Cross/Corner S	treet:	whi	nge	Los
Common Name(s): Gumbo Limbo Scientific Name(s):	CURS	SERM	Sin	MRULL
Species Type(s) {check all that apply}: () Palm () Flowering () Fruit(X) S	nade			
Reason(s) for Application {check all that apply}: REMOVE ()TRANSPLANT ()HEAVY Tree Health ()New Location ()Branch F ()Safety ()Same Property ()Crown C ()Other / Explain ()Crown R	Removal leaning/	Thinning		
Reason(s) for request: ROOTS have bnoken main o	Tea	PER	Lin	le
4 times, Tree has sadly or	179	ROW	11	
parting spire.				_
ROOTS have broken MAIN :		PER	Lin	le

Replacement plant material must be Florida Grade #1. Replacement of a palm with a native palm is required. Replacement of a canopy tree with a native canopy tree is required. If you need assistance with replacements, please call the Landscape Department at 305-809-3764.

Rev. Date: Dec 2007

Side 1 of 2

<<<< Sketch location of tree in this area including cross/corner Street >>>>

Provid	e access for vie Identify tree(ewing tree(s) prices) with colored to	or to meeting ape	AGENDA ITEM#
		700! Whire St - Gumbo 4	Argela	
Tree Species	whi	re-st		
Circumference 36"	(11.5 " +3	.14 = diameter		-11
Location 40 % Species #20 (ines Litity (ines Avg. value 70 X	S	=	Al Average Value 7	0_%
LOCATION: OLD CITY	HALL, 510 GRE	ENE STREET, 5:	00 p.m.	
FOR TREE COMMISSIO	N USE ONLY.			•
() TABLED () AP	PROVED	() DENIED	() FURTHER AC	CTION
COMMENTS:				
City Engineer comments i	f required:	CHAIRPERSO	ONS SIGNATURE/DATI	
Pour Dete: Dec 2007		ENGINEER'S	SIGNATURE/DATE	

Rev. Date: Dec 2007

Side 2 of 2



Post Office Box 1409, Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3764

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

Louise Fabisiewicz
700 White St. tel: 305 295-6860
Key West, FL 33040
Print clearly, name, address
Dear Tree Commissioners:
This letter is authorization and confirmation that I,
have retained ARRIE BUSLOFF Fel: 304-1581 (representative name, address and phone number, print)
to represent me in the matter of obtaining a permit from the City of Key West Tree Commission for my property at: 700 white 54. Key West Tree Commission for my
(tree address, print)
You may contact me at 305-295-6860. Thank you. (telephone number)